Flow32 Sap Flow System
Dynagage Respected Throughout the World
The Dynagage Flow32 Sap Flow system and Dynagage sensors have
been servicing research Plant Scientists throughout the world for over
10 years. Now, through our commitment to developing plant water
relations tools, Dynamax is proud to announce the latest improvement
to this proven technology with the new Flow32-WIN Windowstm Based
software.  The FL32-WIN software makes the Flow32 system easier

System Dimensions 43 x 35 x 16 cm
System Weight 11.5 kg
Ordering Information
The base Flow32-AO system does not include gages
and is configured with eight 7.6m (25ft) long sensor
cables. The customer has the choice between a bat-
tery & charger suitable for mains -AC power opera-
tion or a 10 watt solar panel for field applications.
You must specify your choice when ordering.
To complete your order, choose a selection of gage
sizes suitable for your application.  If you require cable
lengths longer than 7.6m (25ft) please request these
at the time of ordering and the specified length will
be added prior to shipping.
For field applications a solar panel larger than the
10 w panel offered may be required.  You can use
the solar panel calculations spreadsheet available
from the Dynamax support site in www.dynamax.com
to calculate the size and number required, or ask a
customer representative for assistance.
Main Components
FLOW32-AO -  8 Gage System w/o Gages
FLOW32-S4 - 4 Gage System w/o Gages
Dynagages -  Select Gage Size & Quantity
FL32-WIN-U - Software update for systems prior to
7/1/2000.   GUI-setup and analysis utilities, PC208W
Windows logger software support.  Two CDROMs
with new manuals.
Optional Items
Cables
ECW-25 - Extra Cable Length 25’ (7.6m)
ECW-50 - Extra Cable Length 50’ (15.0m)
ECW-75 - Extra Cable Length 75’ (22.8m)
ECW-100 - Extra Cable Length 100 ‘ (30.5m)
MEC - Sealed, Cable Locking Connectors
recommended for cables over 15 m.
Solar Panels
MSX20R - 20 Watt Solar Panel
MSX30R - 30 Watt Solar Panel
MSX53R - 53 Watt Solar Panel
Accessories and Spares
AVRDC - Adjustable Voltage Regulator
CHG120 - 12V Battery Charger 120/220V
BA7A  - 7Ah Sealed Lead Acid Battery
EC5 -  Bare Wire Replacement 5 ft cable
TFE - Ease Release Teflon Wax installation
spray compound (8 oz, 225 ml)
System Expansion
FLOW32-B  - Eight Gage expansion kit
FLOW32-C - Eight Gage kit w/ 4Mb Memory
FL32-WK2  - Weather Expansion kit - includes tripod
and Dynamet sensors
7